CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted
rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is
required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A, CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF
Amended Rule:
190-X-3-.02 Chiropractic Physiological Therapeutics or Physical Therapy
Date Filed: November 20, 2013
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.

B. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
New Rule:
220-2-.155 Paddlefish Management Areas and Seasons Established
Date Filed: November 22, 2013
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2013.

C. COSMETOLOGY AND BARBERING, BOARD OF
Repealed Rules:

Chapter 250-X-1
Chapter 250-X-2
Chapter 250-X-3
Chapter 250-X-4
Chapter 250-X-5
Chapter 250-X-6

Administration
Licenses

Shop Requirements
Apprentices
Schools
Examinations

Date Filed: October 25, 2013
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 30, 2013.

New Rules:

Chapter 250-X-1
Chapter 250-X-2
Chapter 250-X-3
Chapter 250-X-4
Chapter 250-X-5
Chapter 250-X-6

Administration
Licenses

Shop Requirements
Apprentices
Schools
Examinations

Date Filed: October 25, 2013
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Date August 30, 2013.

CRIMINAL JUSTICE INFORMATION CENTER

Fee Schedule A

Date Filed: October 28, 2013
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Date August 30, 2013.

D.
New Rule:
265-X-1-.09

E.
Amended Rule:
300-2-1-.02

EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON HIGHER

Review and Approval or Disapproval of Proposed Postsecondary
Course Offerings in Alabama by Non-Alabama Institutions

Date Filed: November 5, 2013
Public Notice appeared in Yolume XXXI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2013.



ELECTRONIC SECURITY BOARD OF LICENSURE
Amended Rules:

304-X-1-.01 Definitions

304-X-1-.02 Licensure Procedures
304-X-1-.03 Fees

304-X-1-.04 Educational Requirements

Date Filed: November 19, 2013
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2013.

New Rule:

304-X-1-.07 Cease and Desist Orders

Date Filed: November 19, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Yolume XXXI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Date September 30, 2013.

FORESTERS, BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR

Amended Rules:

380-X-1-.09 Fees

380-X-5-.01 Procedure for Handling Alleged Violations Regarding the
Practice of Forestry Without a License

Date Filed: November 6, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Date August 30, 2013.

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rule:

Chapter 420-5-1 Abortion or Reproductive Health Centers

Date Filed: November 15, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Date September 30, 2013.

HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Amended Rule:

410-2-4-.11 Substance Abuse

Date Filed: November 20, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Date August 30, 2013.

HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

New Rule:

660-2-2-.41 Unauthorized Electronic Benefits Transfer (EBT)
Transactions

Date Filed: November 5, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Date September 30, 2013.

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

500-X-2-.02 Application for License
500-X-2-.03 Qualifications for Licensure
500-X-2-.04 Examination

500-X-2-.08 Fees — Payment, Receipt
500-X-2-.10 Fees — Amount
500-X-2-.15 Renewals and Expirations

Date Filed: November 18, 2013
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2013.



N.

MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:

560-X-1-.27 Organ Transplants

560-X-5-.10 Inpatient Utilization Review
560-X-14-.06 Plan First Waiver

560-X-37-.06 Plan First Waiver

560-X-46-.08 Admission and Periodic Review

Date Filed: November 12, 2013
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2013.

Repealed Rule:

560-X-46-.09 Inspection of Care/Utilization Review

Date Filed: November 12, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2013.

MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF
Amended Rule:

540-X-4-.07 Requirements for the Use of Controlled Substances for the
Treatment of Pain

Chapter 540-X-4 Appendix A, Application for an Alabama Controlled Substances
Certificate

540-X-12-.05 Renewal of a Qualified Alabama Controlled Substances

Registration Certificate (QACSC)

Chapter 540-X-12 Appendix B, Application for Renewal of a Qualified Alabama
Controlled Substances Certificate (QACSC)

Date Filed: November 14, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2013.

New Rules:
540-X-4-.03 Renewal of an Alabama Controlled Substances Certificate
Chapter 540-X-4 Appendix B, Application for Renewal of an Alabama Controlled

Substances Certificate
Chapter 540-X-19 Standards for Pain Management Services
Date Filed: November 14, 2013
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2013.

NURSING, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

610-X-4-.14 Fee Schedule

Date Filed: November 18, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2013.

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

625-X-8-.01 Supervision of Licensed Occupational Therapy Assistants

Date Filed: November 6, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2013.



PROSTHETISTS AND ORTHOTISTS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

746-X-7-.05 Continuing Professional Education Required

Date Filed: November 7, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 30, 2013.

New Rules:

Chapter 746-X-9 Licensure of Therapeutic Shoe Fitters

Chapter 746-X-10 Licensure of Orthotic Fitters

Date Filed: November 7, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 30, 2013.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

810-6-1-45 Contractors Furnishing and Erecting Building Materials Under
Contract With the United States

810-6-1-.46 Contractor’s Liability

810-6-1-.46.01 Bleacher Systems, Lockers, Backstops, and Other Fixtures
Installed in Gymnasiums

810-6-1-.97 Materials Used on Road and Bridge Projects

810-6-1-.133 Pump Installed for a County or Municipality by a Contractor

810-6-3-.32 Historical Preservation Authoritics

810-6-3.77 Exemption for Certain Purchases by Contractors and

Subcontractors in Conjunction with Construction Contracts with
Certain Governmental Entities

810-6-5-.36 Prepaid Wireless 9-1-1 Charge

Date Filed: November 20, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2013.

Repealed Rule:

810-7-1-.19 State Fees on Hazardous Waste or Hazardous Substances
Date Filed: November 20, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 30, 2013.

New Rules:

8§10-3-60-.04 Calculation of Average Annual Cost of Attendance for a Public
K-12 Student

Date Filed: November 20, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 30, 2013.

810-6-5-.04.02 Seller’s Responsibility to Collect County and Municipal Sales
and Use Taxes

Date Filed: October 25, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.



